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THE MINISTER ~OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
(PROF. SHER SINGH): (a)
and (b). No orders worth crorea of rupees have been placed on these firms, blUriedly or otherwise.

The pasi tion regrding the action taken or propoled to be taken by Government against MIl. Autio Pins and. other allied conoetn! tor infringement of FERA, Gold Control Act IIlUi Income-tax and Sales-tax laws etc. has bem fully explained by the Finan"" Minister in his reply 0 Unstarred Question No. 18+5 all lit" December, 1971f.

(c) Since no charges of any malpractices have yet been established against them, it has not been considered desirable to Itop supplies as their disconitinuance would come in the way of achievement of D,fence targets.

4336. 'IT ~q.T '"if p~ ro
~VTlfll'if) ~ ~ 1fT '!HT m r. :

(lt1) <m ~ ~ 'm ~ fifi
lfil ffT ""'.rr 'll";'VlT '1\"T 'f~ 'fim- it1f9l«f:
'H~ IfI'PIlff 'fiT i\:TOIf "ff ; ~

(II") lIi'ArT 1Ii~ ~r Ifi1 f~
lt1rm , ~ flt1lfT ~ 'fT ?

a"A "'I("'" if ~ lI'W\" ('l\qf~
Wf"fT WiCftf): ( .... )~, ~ I mr
~;rr ~ f.:rInr 19i1 ~.~ II'\'T ~
~'!f~ f'flflflffl" 'fTfcr ql~ f<rorT ~
fCff,rq-1f'f ~ iii 1Il!lf;f ~ f~
lf~ frR'lI'f 'fiT 'ITT 'fi~ JJ ~M ~-
111{(f, <ir qr'f JJ ~"li~ 'f>l'1;J· ~<:r Hlf
fnr ~T "ff ;

(II") ~f~cit'l\"it 241/1"!f<'1",
1977 1ft ~ ~ ~T ~ liTm

f'ff<fT 1II"f f'ff IfT'ffT 'fim fifl:rtif fiflT1f .... T
qr~W lfTc(!' ~Tit '1\"r fuflr iii ~'l\" ~ iii
'If")(r{ lIf'ff,! 5 11{, 1978 Cf'll" ~r
~<lr '1\"T 40 mW(f a-~ 'f ~ gtt
~li ltit ttlfi ~ ~ il; ~ it
~~~ ~ I ~r itt~
q-,iw 'fir ~tmfif IfW IlT'f f<;rIn ~ 'n:

~~1II"'Tf~~~~T
Ifo~otto ~ lt1~T IfTofT ~ t
~ 'n: ~ ~iIi ~-.rroT
it ~ ~-~~ ~ ~tti'r
ilfr~~Tli1'Ttt I ~'m 'n:~
'fi~ iliOfTl:;~11f f~il!i if 5 ~,

1977 '1\") JffiITCI' ~ lt1~ ~r ~
m~ ~T fifilff 'fr I ~~
orR ~m '1\"1<'fT f'flrtcr f~
it 'lfRCfTlf f~ if~ '1\"1 ~~!Ifrn!l' ~ T
~ q'RlTm ~T "fT f~ 1Ft; ~lIi"r
iliPi'fT 'fir 'I1"rof it f'R'lf ~ 'fi'T~
{ffflit 'fi'T ~nr ~ I!\"~ ~ lfII'T ~
!IfCf: ~ 'ifrof it Ifm ~m ~~ mr
'fiT ~ 'fi~ it 'flfff'f ~ I a'fT ~
'fT ~ ~ "ff f.f ~ 40 lffu'1Icr
fcmrr enf~ ~r srmfcffl 'ifrofTlf ltitr.rr iliT Ifm ~m m~ 'RT iii !If<'fl'qT 1Ii)i
'fIfT ifIf 'f'fTit '1\"T ~1ffiT {111r I ~ ~m<f
1ft ~TIf ~ t..; rnr 8 ~,
1977 ~T ~ I!\"~ ~ 'Il{T 'fr I ~
~T<'fT f;t'!rtcr f'ftr1f it f.:m1fuf ~". ~"l1rT
il; 'lfi'~ ~ it wr.ft Iffufcn& «VftCf
~ ~ ~ iii m ~If ~r t{)1rtIn iii"{ l:;T
tfl'I

SC .. ST OfIit;en .eDt abroad

4337. SHRI M. ARUNACHALAM:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 74'1 dated the 19th April, 1978 and slatc :

(a) bow many officers belonging to Schoduled Castes and ~Scheduled Tribes have been .ent abroad for coune. during the lllllt three y ..... ; and

(b) whatis the percentage of Scheduled Castes ano Scheduled Tribes to the total officers s~nt abroad in each category as lAS/IPS, IES, C~ntral InfonnRtioll Service, lJ).dian Engineering Serv.ic~,

Indiaa Acoownts Service, InCQIJle-tax and cU'Itom, service utli.cen etc. ?


Written Answers AGRAHAYANA 29. 1900 (SAKA) Written Answer, 166

-,,,TlIrIif " WIt tf'O """ ""'II',"", IfIMnftf ,~ ,,\If
TIiE MINISTER OF STATE IN

TtiE MINISTRY OF HOME Al'FAIRS
(SHRI S. O. PATIL) : Ca) 141
officers belonging to SC/S'i' have been sent abroad for training durinl{thelaotgyeani.e., 1~75.1976and 1977·
(This figure does not mclude the number of officers ,ent abroad from CSIR.).

(b) The information is not readily available and is being collected.

FlIIlag up R_ervecl Vacand.

m8. SHRI SAKTl KUMAR
SARKAR

SHRI RAM CHARAN :

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) when the reserved vacanci"" for ';r:hrouled Castes and Scheduled Tribes a'~lin't the select List '977 (Grade 1) of Central Se=tariat Services are proposed to be filled up ;

(b) how will be the seniority of these
?tlicer.:i against these vacancies be fix.ed II, tli, select List for '977 (Grade I); and

(e) whether these vacancies will be fillt·d up before the llnalisation of the Select List of [978 (Grade I) ?

l'HZ MlNIST.ER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRl S. D. PATIL) : (a) to (el. It 11.. 'been decided to hold a limited departmental CODIIJMt"iw en-
,?ination confined to Scheduled Castel SchedaJbI Tribat caadidates wirh nol less than four yean of appro,*, ...n.ice' in tie
~rade of Section Officer/Grade • A'
~~""~ ~Jilli\lIJ' me .. cancies
reserved for th- categ""l.. iI\
Grade I of the central Secretariat Seryice for Ibc: yan 1977 and '978. The
U DIan Public Service CU-wibn ha.e been requested to hold the examination
a. eady .. J>OOd>le oadi the rc:atJi,kd vacancies will.... filled as IGOR· IS . the ,..
com.mendations of the Commission arc recell(ed on thQ rCl\lhf of the laid de-ThpartmeD!&l. competitive examination.

e .eIllDr'!J: of the candidates recommended agun.t d\.e reoerved .... cancia
~uld be determined on the recommend.-
uo~ ~r the COmmluion. ~t wquld not b, ilosslbfe a~ this stage to say 'whether theoe va~an.c,es would be 6lIed" before the 6n~lS&tlon of Ibe recommsndations o.f ~et'at caleJ<l!1 CIiPldIIrtaies f9r indu-lion m the .'978. Select' Litt. H~.
ever·y effort,s belD, made to ---'ito

I ma!ten. ~I"'"'

4,339. to ~ ~: lRT 'tl
tftr ~ m~ ~ !AT m fiI; :

(Ifi) ~ ~"t (mt1I'I') it;n'1f
<m~f;r~ lq"Ifi~~~
~~;;r;roftr n' ~ ~
;iff 'tit ~ ;

({f) lift f~ ~mNt ihf'lft ~
~ij'~<;~{f~~~~w.rlfi'T~'111Ht i

(;r) f~if ~ if ~~ ~<; rn
crt: '1'thfl~r ~ t m it IfiiI' i't* tim
f ~ ~T!fiT ; ~~

('f) '(if ~f if ~~ ~
i;f~ 1fif~ ~" >ifrf(f ~ f.trcR' ~1
""TlI' 'tl~ ~ f ?

'tt ""1'IIt. if ~ II1fl (1ft wfW
""' wtft) (IJ.> ~ (I().
tfifT<'f!ff If ~T;rf ~ ~ ~.,1
~~~~~~~~~W'f q-~~

f~~ITT I

. D.ve ....... of -.m.tJc ....... . .., QIma

.. 340. SHRI P. M. SAYEED ~ Will
the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to statJa :

(al whether it i. a fact that Chin~ has starts! cimatructiOll' o( a miooile similar to the American Titan-2 using telid propellant al'd nuclear warhead of a tnegatml capacity ;

(bl if so, whether this development of new ballistie missil .. will pose great threat to the Indian securtty and will crea!e illlbalance of" po"''''' in Asia; and

(cl if SO, how India is loing to ",eet the threat ~

